university undergraduate student’s academic 
performance. The study adopted quasi 
experimental design, the data for the study were 
collected through the use of online questionnaire 
and students’ academic achievement scores in Test 
and Measurement. The study sample comprised 
one hundred and four (104) university 
undergraduate students of Ajayi Crowther 
University Oyo. The result of the study revealed 
that there was positive relationship between the 
use of LMS and students’ academic performance. 
The findings of the study also revealed that there